

COAL CREEK SEWER UPGRADE AUGUST 2018

Tree surveying in Coal Creek Natural Area Wednesday-Thursday, September 5-6

King County is planning to upgrade a regional sewer line that serves Bellevue and Newcastle. The new sewer line will provide needed capacity for a growing community and allow us to move

most of the pipeline away from its existing location in Coal Creek. Construction of the new sewer line is scheduled to begin in 2021.

The County's project team is currently taking inventory of trees within the project area. The effort will help establish a tree protection plan and a replacement plan for any trees that need to be removed during construction.

Starting as early as September 5, the King County project team will be tagging trees through the Natural Area and along Coal Creek Parkway. Work is expected to take 2 days; crews may need up to 2 additional days depending on conditions.



What to expect:

 Crews will install tree tags using aluminum nails. The tags and nails are non-toxic to

Workers will use tags similar to ones pictured above.

- . Most trees will remain; any affected trees will be replaced according to City of Bellevue permits.
- Tags will remain attached to trees throughout the project.

Looking for more information about the project?

- King County will post updates at: www.kingcounty.gov/CoalCreekSewer
- Call or email Monica Van der Vieren at 206-477-5502 or monica.vandervieren@kingcounty.gov
- Sign up for text alerts by entering KING COALCREEK to 468-311



COAL CREEK SEWER UPGRADE AUGUST 2018

본 통지를 한국어로 읽으려면 www.kingcounty.gov/CoalCreekSewer 을 방문하시기 바랍니다.

Чтобы прочитать это уведомление на русском языке зайдите на сайт www.kingcounty.gov/CoalCreekSewer

Para leer este aviso en español, visite www.kingcounty.gov/CoalCreekSewer.

若想閱讀本通知的中文譯文,請至 www.kingcounty.gov/CoalCreekSewer。

Để đọc thông báo này bằng tiếng Việt, hãy truy cập www.kingcounty.gov/CoalCreekSewer.